

GAHC010031122025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/959/2025

DAL PATHAK
S/O- LATE HARIRAM PATHAK,
R/O- GANDHIBASTI,
P.O.- BARPETA,
DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM,
PIN- 781301.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE GOVERNING BODY OF M.C. COLLEGE
BARPETA
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT

BARPETA
P.O.- BARPETA
DIST.- BARPETA

ASSAM- 781301.

4:THE PRINCIPAL /SECRETARY
M C COLLEGE BARPETA
PO AND DIST BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K MEDHI, MS. R. R. SAIKIA, A BHARALI, MR K K MEDHI, MRS. M BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, S A BAKHTIAR (R-3,4), MR K JAIN (R-3,4), MR. N ALAM (R-3,4)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

12/03/2026

On the prayer of Mr. D Upamanyu, learned Standing counsel, Higher Education Department, Registry to list this matter again on **18.03.2026**, on which date, Mr. Upamanyu, shall place before this Court the orders in terms of the undertaking given by him before this Court and recorded in the order dated 20.02.2026.

Mr. S A Bakhtiar, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant