

GAHC010031122025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/959/2025**

DAL PATHAK  
S/O- LATE HARIRAM PATHAK,  
R/O- GANDHIBASTI,  
P.O.- BARPETA,  
DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM,  
PIN- 781301.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,  
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE GOVERNING BODY OF M.C. COLLEGE  
BARPETA  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT

BARPETA  
P.O.- BARPETA  
DIST.- BARPETA

ASSAM- 781301.

4:THE PRINCIPAL /SECRETARY  
M C COLLEGE BARPETA  
PO AND DIST BARPETA

ASSAM  
PIN-78130

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S K MEDHI, MS. R. R. SAIKIA, A BHARALI, MR K K MEDHI, MRS. M BARMAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HIGHER EDU, S A BAKHTIAR (R-3,4), MR K JAIN (R-3,4), MR. N ALAM (R-3,4)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 26.03.2026**

Heard Mr. S.K. Medhi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Upamanyu, learned Standing Counsel, Higher Education Department.

Considering that the respondent authorities have endorsed the file to the Finance Department for necessary concurrence as the fixation of pay in respect of the petitioner would involve financial implications, which is stated to be under process in the Department of Finance, I deem it appropriate to grant some more time to the respondent authorities to get the concurrence of the Finance Department. It is needless to observe that once the finance concurrence is obtained, the consequential entitlement including rectification as well as promotion shall be ensued.

List the matter on 23.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**